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AND SRC RULE 17 THEREUNDER

1. May 7, 2019
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

2. SEC ldentification No. AS095-008557 3. BIR Tax Identification No. 004-636-077

4. IPM HOLDINGS, INC
Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter

5. PHILIPPINES 6. (SEC Use Only)
Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

7. Unit 103, Ground Floor, Prestige Tower
Condominium, F. Ortigas Avenue,
Ortigas Center, Pasig City 1605
Address of principal office Postal Code

8. (632) 897-5257

Registrant’s telephone number, including area code

9. Room 322 LRI Design Plaza,
210 N. Garcia Street, Makati City, Philippines
Former name or former address, if changed since last report

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Qutstanding
and Amount of Debt Qutstanding

Common 690,000,000 shares

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein:

In compliance with Memo to Broker No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock
Exchange, Inc. We report herewith the foreign ownership level of our company:
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Total Outstanding Shares
(Net of Treasury Shares)

Shares Allowed to Foreigners

Shares Owned by Foreigners
% Owned by Foreigners

Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of 1reasury Shares)
% Owned By Filipinos

Treasury Shares
Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD
Date of Last Direct Transfer Request

Total Number of Stockholders

IPM HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

ANA MARIAYA. KATIGBAK

Common Shares

690,000,000

276,000,000

5,708,404
0.8273

684,291,596
991727

0
April 29, 2019
February 21, 2019

117

Corporate Secretary / Compliance Officer

Date: April 7, 2019
Foreign Ownership Report as 04.30.19



IPM HOLDINGS, INC.

Unit 103 G/ ¥ Prestige Tower Condemtinium, . Ortigas, [r- Avenue, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
el Nos. 897-3257 /81767

May 7, 2019

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
i Floor I’SE Tower, One Bonifacio High Street
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Altention; MR. JOSE VALERIANQ B. ZUNO 111
OIC-Head PSE Disclosure Department

Subject Foreign Ownership Monitoring Report as of April 30, 2019

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Memo for Brokers No. 304-98, Series of 1998 of the Philippine Stock
Exchange, Inc., we report herewith the foreign ownership level of IPM Holdings, Inc. (IPM):

Common Shares

Total Outstanding Shares 690,000,000
(Net of Treasury Shares)
Shares Allowed to Foreigners 276,000,000
Shares Owned by Foreigners 5,708,404
% Owned by Foreigners 0.8273
Shares Owned by Filipinos (Net of Treasury Shares} 684,291,596
% Owned By Filipinos 991727
Treasury Shares 0
Settlement Date: Last Processed by PCD April 29, 2019
Date of Last Direct Transfer Request February 21, 2019
l'otal Number of Stockholders 117

Very truly yours,

ANA MARTA(A. KATIGBAK
Corporate Secretary and
Compliance Officer



